Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement with Evan Bloom, MD, MPH, INC to Assist the
Lake County Public Health Officer During the COVID-19 Crisis Response

This Amendment No. 3 to Agreement is made and entered into this 5" day of May, 2021 by
and between the COUNTY OF LAKE, a political subdivision of the State of California
(hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY") and Evan Bloom, MD, MPH (hereinafter referred to
as “CONTRACTOR").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into an Agreement dated January 28, 2021,
under which CONTRACTOR will provide Medical Consultation to Assist the Lake County
Public Health Officer During the COVID-19 Crisis Response to COUNTY; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was amended on April 6, 2021, to allow CONTRACTOR to be
designated as to act as alternate Public Health Officer in special circumstances; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was further amended on April, 22, 2021, to extend the term,

maximum compensation of the original agreement, and adjust compensation rates while
acting as alternate Public Health Officer; and

WHEREAS, Parties wish to further amend the Agreement as to Compensation; and
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows:
1. Section 3 - COMPENSATION is hereby amended to read:

Compensation to CONTRACTOR shall not exceed Thirty Five Thousand Dollars
($35,000.00) for the term of this Agreement.

The Parties agree that all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain
in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF LAKE CONTRACTOR
By By Evan Bloom (May 7, 2021 12:32 PDT)

Chair, Board of Supervisors Evan Bloom, MD, MPH
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CAROL J. HUCHINGSON ANITA L. GRANT T}
Clerk to the Board of Supervisors Coug)f il—;g j
By: By: N7,

¥ y £ e



